

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11254/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in WA No.1649/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROYAL CHOLORATES (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11267 of 2005

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11316 of 2005

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11684 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11689 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11928 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11700 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11651 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11951 of 2005

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/S. Arputham,Aruna & Co.

..2/-

-2-

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.

for M/S. P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. K.K. Senthil Velan,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

in both

Issue notice. Mr. R. Nedumaran, Advocates accepts notice

the matters.

alive in the

Respondent No.1 shall keep the bank guarantee

meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23809/2005

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

AJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER