

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11974/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in WA No. 1789/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ARAVIND KUMAR TEXTILES (P)LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12255 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12257 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12258 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12290 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12462 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12469 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12474 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12476 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12477 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12478 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12513 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12522 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12548 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12547 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12555 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12558 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12604 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12612 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12625 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12629 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12637 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 24 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 25 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 22 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ragmamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag on with SLP(C) 23809/2005.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C)...

CC..12290/2005 and connected matters.

In the meantime, the respondents shall keep the bank guarantees alive.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master