

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 85/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in WA No. 1734/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SAM TURBO INDUSTRY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.....CC....219/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....227/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....229/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....231/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....234/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....242/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....245/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....248/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....249/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....252/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....238/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....257/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....265/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....272/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....273/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....275/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....284/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....285/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

-2-

SLP(C) No.....CC....296/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.....CC....297/2006

(With I.A.1-C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent

no.1 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and

two weeks time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. We did not intend of pass an order of stay at

this stage. However, the respondents shall keep the bank guarantees alive.

Tag on with SLP(C) No. 23809/2005.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhard

waj)

Court Master

Court Master