

ITEM NO.4+69

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 7887/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2005 in WA No. 1264/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NILGIRIS TEXTILES PVT.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7972 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7973 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8045 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8225 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8237 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8239 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8251 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8252 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8255 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8289 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8297 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8299 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8318 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8414 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8427 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Biswanath, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay.

Issue notice to the respondents as to why they should not be directed to renew the bank guarantee.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23809/2005.

Anand Singh)

(Ravi P. Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master