

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 8475/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2005 in WA No. 1454/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SILVER SPINNERS (I) P.LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

with IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8503 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8504 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8505 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8513 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8517 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8532 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8533 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8535 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8611 of 2006

with IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In CC 8533

Mr.M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

In CC 8475 & 8504/06

Mr. K.K.Senthilvelan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.

Mr. K.K.Senthilvelan, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP (CC) Nos.8475 & 8504 of 2006 and Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(CC) no. 8533/2006 and seek time to file reply. Service on these respondents is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder.

To be taken up with SLP(C) No. 16509 of 2006.

Court Master

Court Master