

ITEM NO.18+69

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9143/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in WA No. 1646/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.R.U. SPINNING MILL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9359 of 2006

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9522/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9523/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9524/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9526/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9527/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9528/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9529/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9530/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9532/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9534/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9538/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9540/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)... CC NO. 9542/2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The bank guarantees shall be kept alive.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23809/2005.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master