

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5299/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in WA No. 1027/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KUPPANNA SPINNING MILLS(P) LTD.& ANR.
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5300 of 2006
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 5301 of 2006
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 5302 of 2006
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
SLP(C) NO. 5303 of 2006
(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 12/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanta P., Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Senthil Velan, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. S. Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after four weeks.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master