

è

Mentioned matter

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5299/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2005 in WA No. 1027/1999 of
the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KUPPANNA SPINNING MILLS(P) LTD.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5300 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5301 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5302 of 2006 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5303 of 2006 (With office report)

Date: 14/11/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up after six weeks along with connected matters as per enclosed list,
if they are ready, as also other connected ready matters, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER

(The matter is listed as Item No.207 before Court No. 6 on 16.11.2007)